Shall prescribe form.

SECTION. 2. The common council of said city shall, before the issuing of any such bonds, prescribe and adopt the form thereof, and determine the amount to be issued, and the time or times when the same shall bear date.

SECTION 3. Such bonds, when issued in accordance

SECTION 4. The proceeds of said bonds shall be

applied by said common council to the purchase of a steam fire engine and apparatus, and to building an en-

with the provisions of this act, shall be good and valid according to the terms and provisions thereof, and pay-

Shall be good and valid.

How proceeds to be applied.

annual tax.

gine house for said city. SECTION 5. The said common council is hereby authorized and required to levy annually upon the taxable property of said city, in addition to all other taxes, a sufficient tax to pay the amount of principal and interest that shall become due upon such bonds, until the whole thereof shall be paid.

SECTION 6. Chapter fifty-nine of the private and local laws of the year 1872 is hereby repealed.

SECTION 7. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 1, 1878.

able as therein provided.

CHAPTER 80.

[Published March 5, 1873.]

AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money therein named for the use of the Institute for the Education of the Deaf and Dumb, for the payment of current expenses from April 1st, 1873, to February 1st, 1874.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Appropriated.

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of any money in the general fund, not otherwise appropriated, the sum of twenty-eight thousand and five hundred dollars, in full for the payment of the current expenses at the Institute for the Education of the Deaf and Dumb, from April 1st, 1873, to February 1st, 1874.

When payable.

SECTION 2. All sums for current expenses shall be drawn from the treasury not oftener than quarterly in advance.

Shall levy

Repealed.

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication, and shall be printed in the volume of the general laws for the year 1873.

Approved March 4, 1873.

CHAPTER 81.

[Published March 6, 1878.]

AN ACT to authorize the county superintendents of schools of county school superintendent district number two of the county of Fond du Lac, to hold his examinations of teachers in the city of Fond du Lac.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. The county superintendent of schools where examinations to be of the county school superintendent district number held. two of the county of Fond du Lac, is hereby authorized to hold his examinations of teachers in the city of Fond du Lac.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 4, 1873.

CHAPTER 82.

[Published March 5, 1878.]

AN ACT to pay L. F. Kellogg, clerk of the supreme court, a certain sum of money therein named.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of Appropriated. any money in the general fund not otherwise appropriated, the sum of one hundred and fifty-three dollars and fifty cents, to L. F. Kellogg, for payment of his account against the state for costs in criminal and state cases for 1871 and 1872.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 4, 1873.